
 

 

 

 

 

 

EXHIBIT D 

 

Lalo v. Apple, Inc  et al Doc. 110 Att. 4

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2010cv05878/235551/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2010cv05878/235551/110/4.html
http://dockets.justia.com/


HOGAN LOVELLS US
LLP

AT T ORN E YS AT LA W

PAL O AL T O

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK

Michael L. Charlson (Bar No. 122125)
Maren J. Clouse (Bar No. 228726)
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
525 University Avenue, 4th Floor
Palo Alto, California 94301
Telephone: (650) 463-4000
Facsimile: (650) 463-4199
michael.charlson@hoganlovells.com
maren.clouse@hoganlovells.com

Christopher Wolf (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
Columbia Square
555 Thirteenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
Telephone: (202) 637-5600
Facsimile: (202) 637-5910
christopher.wolf@hoganlovells.com

Clayton C. James (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
One Tabor Center, Suite 1500
1200 Seventeenth Street
Denver, Colorado 80202
Telephone: (303) 899-7300
Facsimile: (303) 899-7333
clay.james@hoganlovells.com

Attorneys for Defendant
APPLE INC., a California corporation

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

In re iPhone Application Litigation Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG)

PROOF OF SERVICE

The Honorable Lucy H. Koh
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Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Ky-Yen Wong, declare that I am over the age of eighteen years and I am not a party to
this action. My business address is 4 Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111

On May 19, 2010, I served the following document(s):

 Stipulation and Order Consolidating Cases; and Adopting Preliminary Case Schedule,
Except as Modified by the Court Herein (Dkt. No. 36)

 April 7, 2011 Order Appointing Interim Class Counsel and Executive Committee (Dkt. No.
65)

 Order Regarding Case Schedule (Dkt. No. 66)

on the interested parties in this action:

EDELSON MCGUIRE, LLC
Ari Jonathan Scharg
Jay Edelson
William C. Gray
350 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1300
Chicago, IL 60654
ascharg@edelson.com
jedelson@edelson.com
wgray@edelson.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Arun Gupta
N.D. Cal., No. 3:11-cv-02110-WHA
Served via U.S. Mail and Electronic Mail

EDELSON MCGUIRE, LLC
Sean Patrick Reis
30021 Tomas Street, Suite 300
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688
sreis@edelson.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Arun Gupta
N.D. Cal., No. 3:11-cv-02110-WHA
Served via U.S. Mail and Electronic Mail
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Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK

MILSTEIN ADELMAN & KREGER LLP
Sara Dawn Avila
Corina MacCarin
Gillian Leigh Wade
2800 Donald Douglas Loop North
Santa Monica, CA 90405
savila@maklawyers.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Sharon Leslie Normand
N.D. Cal., No. 11-cv-2317-HRL
Served via U.S. Mail and Electronic Mail l

RICHARD ALAN PROAPS
Attorney at Law
Bldg 200
8150 Greenback Ln.
Fair Oaks, CA 95628
rproaps@aol.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Sharon Leslie Normand
N.D. Cal., No. 11-cv-2317-HRL
Served via U.S. Mail and Electronic Mail

JOSE CARLOS VELEZ-COLON
FK 41 Calle Polaris
URB Irlanda Heights
Bayamon, PR 00956
jcvelezcolon@yahoo.com

Pro Se
N.D. Cal., No. 11-cv-02270-PSG
Served via U.S. Mail amd Electronic Mail

[X] BY MAIL: I am readily familiar with the business' practice for collection and processing
correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. I know that the
correspondence was deposited with the United States Postal Service on the same day this
declaration was executed in the ordinary course of business. I know that the envelopes
were sealed, and with postage thereon fully prepaid, placed for collection and mailing on
this date, following ordinary business practices, in the United States mail at San Francisco,
California.

[ ] BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION: I transmitted such documents by facsimile as
indicated above.

[ ] BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused the document(s) to be delivered by hand as indicated
on Service List.

[X] BY ELECTRONIC MAIL: I caused such document to be delivered by electronic mail to
the addresses(s) by electronic transmission.
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Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct, that this declaration is executed on May 19, 2010, at San Francisco,
California; and that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this Court at whose
direction the service was made.

_______/s/_Ky-Yen Wong_______________
Ky-Yen Wong


