Lalo v. Apple, Inc. et al Doc. 110 Att. 4

## **EXHIBIT D**

Michael L. Charlson (Bar No. 122125)   Maren J. Clouse (Bar No. 228726)   HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP   525 University Avenue. 4th Floor   Palo Alto, California 94301   Telephone: (650) 463-4000   Facsimile: (650) 463-4099   michael.charlson@hoganlovells.com   marcu.clouse@hoganlovells.com   Marcu.clouse@hoganlovells.com				
Maren J. Clouse (Bar No. 228726)				
10	1			
Palo Alto, California 94301   Telephone: (650) 463-44000   Facsimile: (650) 463-4409   michael charlson@hoganlovells.com   Christopher Wolf (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)   HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP   Columbia Square   S55 Thirteenth Street, NW   Washington, DC 20004   Telephone: (202) 637-5900   Facsimile: (202) 637-5910   christopher.wolf@hoganlovells.com   Clayton C. James (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)   HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP   HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP   One Tabor Center, Suite 1500   1200 Seventeenth Street   Denver, Colorado 80202   Telephone: (303) 899-7333   clay james@hoganlovells.com   Attorneys for Defendant   APPLE INC., a California corporation   UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT   NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA   SAN JOSE DIVISION   In re iPhone Application Litigation   Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG)   PROOF OF SERVICE   The Honorable Lucy H. Koh   PROOF OF SERVICE   Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK (PSG)   PROOF OF SERVICE   San Joseph Lucy H. Koh   PROOF OF SERVICE   Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK (PSG)   PROOF OF SERVICE   PROOF OF SERVICE   Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK (PSG)   PROOF OF SERVICE   PROOF OF SERVICE   PROOF OF SERVICE   Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK (PSG)   PROOF OF SERVICE	2	HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP		
A	3	Palo Alto, California 94301		
5 maren.clouse@hoganfovells.com 6 Christopher Wolf (Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 16 HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 7 Columbia Square 555 Thirteenth Street, NW 8 Washington, DC 20004 17 Telephone: (202) 637-5600 18 Facsimile: (202) 637-5910 19 christopher.wolf@hoganlovells.com 10 Clayton C. James (Admitted <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 11 HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP 11 One Tabor Center, Stuite 1500 1200 Seventeenth Street 12 Denver, Colorado 80202 13 Facsimile: (303) 899-7333 14 Attorneys for Defendant 15 APPLE INC., a California corporation 16 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 17 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 18 SAN JOSE DIVISION 19 10 In re iPhone Application Litigation 20 Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) 21 PROOF OF SERVICE 22 The Honorable Lucy H. Koh 24 25 26 27 28 28 28 29 20 PROOF OF SERVICE 28 29 20 PROOF OF SERVICE 20 Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK	4	Facsimile: (650) 463-4199		
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP Columbia Square 555 Thirteenth Street, NW Washington, DC 20004 Telephone: (202) 637-5600 Facsimile: (303) 899-100 Facsimile: (303) 899-100 Facsimile: (303) 899-100 Facsimile: (303) 899-7333 Calephone: (303) 899-7333 Calephone: (303) 899-7333 Caleyjames(@hoganlovells.com Attorneys for Defendant Attorneys for Defendant APPLE INC., a California corporation  UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN JOSE DIVISION  In re iPhone Application Litigation  Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  PROOF OF SERVICE  BROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK	5	maren.clouse@hoganlovells.com		
S55 Thirteenth Street, NW   Washington, DC 20004   Telephone: (202) 637-5600   Facsimile: (202) 637-5910   christopher.wolf@hoganlovells.com   Clayton C. James (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)   HOGAN LOYELLS US LLP   One Tabor Center, Suite 1500   1200 Seventeenth Street   Denver, Colorado 80202   Telephone: (303) 899-7300   Facsimile: (303) 899-7333   clay.james@hoganlovells.com   Attorneys for Defendant   APPLE INC., a California corporation   UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT   NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA   SAN JOSE DIVISION   In re iPhone Application Litigation   Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG)   PROOF OF SERVICE   22   23   The Honorable Lucy H. Koh   PROOF OF SERVICE   24   25   26   27   28   Hogan Lovella US   LLP   Attorneys Allow   PROOF OF SERVICE   28   PROOF OF SERVICE   28   PROOF OF SERVICE   28   PROOF OF SERVICE   29   PROOF OF SERVICE   20   PROOF O	6	HOGAÑ LOVELLS US LLP	)	
Telephone: (202) 637-5600   Fassimile: (202) 637-5910   christopher.wolf@hoganlovells.com   Clayton C. James (Admitted Pro Hac Vice)   HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP   One Tabor Center, Suite 1500   1200 Seventeenth Street   Derver, Colorado 80202   Telephone: (303) 899-7303   clay.james@hoganlovells.com   Attorneys for Defendant   APPLE INC., a California corporation   ATTORNEY   ATTORNEY	7	555 Thirteenth Street, NW		
christopher.wolf@hoganlovells.com  Clayton C. James (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP One Tabor Center, Suite 1500 1200 Seventeenth Street Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: (303) 899-7303 clay james@hoganlovells.com Attorneys for Defendant APPLE INC., a California corporation  UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN JOSE DIVISION  In re iPhone Application Litigation  Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  HOGAN LOVELLS US  PROOF OF SERVICE  PROOF OF SERVICE  28  HOGAN LOVELUS US  PROOF OF SERVICE  PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK	8	Telephone: (202) 637-5600		
HOĞAN LOVELL'S US LLP One Tabor Center, Suite 1500 1200 Seventeenth Street Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: (303) 899-7300 Facsimile: (303) 899-7333 clay.james@hoganlovells.com Attorneys for Defendant APPLE INC., a California corporation  UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN JOSE DIVISION  In re iPhone Application Litigation  Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  HOĞAN LOVELLS US LLP ATTERMENT ALTER PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK	9			
11 One Tabor Center, Suite 1500 1200 Seventeenth Street 12 Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: (303) 899-7303 clay, james@hoganlovells.com 14 Attorneys for Defendant 15 APPLE INC., a California corporation 16 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 17 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 18 SAN JOSE DIVISION 19 In re iPhone Application Litigation 20 PROOF OF SERVICE 21 Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) PROOF OF SERVICE 22 The Honorable Lucy H. Koh 24 Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) 25 Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) 26 Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) 27 Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) 28 Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) 29 Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) 20 Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) 21 Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) 22 Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) 23 Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) 24 Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK	10			
Denver, Colorado 80202 Telephone: (303) 899-7300 Facsimile: (303) 899-7333 clay, james@hoganlovells.com Attorneys for Defendant APPLE INC., a California corporation  UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN JOSE DIVISION  In re iPhone Application Litigation Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh	11	One Tabor Center, Suite 1500		
Facsimile: (303) 899-7333 clay, james@hoganlovells.com Attorneys for Defendant APPLE INC., a California corporation  UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN JOSE DIVISION  In re iPhone Application Litigation Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  Hogan Lovella US LLP ATROMER ALLW PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK	12	Denver, Colorado 80202		
Attorneys for Defendant APPLE INC., a California corporation  UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  SAN JOSE DIVISION  In re iPhone Application Litigation  Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG)  PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  Hogan Lovelis US LLP Attorneys for Defendant APPLE INC., a California corporation  UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  SAN JOSE DIVISION  Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG)  PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh	13	Facsimile: (303) 899-7333		
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN JOSE DIVISION  In re iPhone Application Litigation Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK	14	Attorneys for Defendant		
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN JOSE DIVISION  In re iPhone Application Litigation Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG) PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  HOCAN LOVELIS US LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK	15	-	ATES DISTRICT COURT	
SAN JOSE DIVISION  In re iPhone Application Litigation  Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG)  PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG)  PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  PROOF OF SERVICE  Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK				
In re iPhone Application Litigation  Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG)  PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK				
In re iPhone Application Litigation  Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG)  PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG)  PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  PROOF OF SERVICE  Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG)  PROOF OF SERVICE  PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK		SAN JOSE DIVISION		
PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  PROOF OF SERVICE  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK		In re iPhone Application Litigation	Case No. CV-10-5878 LHK (PSG)	
22			PROOF OF SERVICE	
The Honorable Lucy H. Koh  24 25 26 27 28  HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW  PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK				
24 25 26 27 28  HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW  PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK			The Honorable Lucy H. Koh	
25 26 27 28 HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK				
26 27 28 HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK				
27 28 HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK				
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK				
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW PROOF OF SERVICE Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK				
ATTORNEYS AT LAW Case No. CV 10-5878 LHK	Hogan Lovells US		PROOF OF SERVICE	
	ATTORNEYS AT LAW			

1	PROOF OF SERVICE
2	
3	I, Ky-Yen Wong, declare that I am over the age of eighteen years and I am not a party to this action. My business address is 4 Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111
4	On May 19, 2010, I served the following document(s):
5 6	<ul> <li>Stipulation and Order Consolidating Cases; and Adopting Preliminary Case Schedule, Except as Modified by the Court Herein (Dkt. No. 36)</li> </ul>
7 8	<ul> <li>April 7, 2011 Order Appointing Interim Class Counsel and Executive Committee (Dkt. No. 65)</li> </ul>
9	Order Regarding Case Schedule (Dkt. No. 66)
10	on the interested parties in this action:
11	EDELSON MCGUIRE, LLC Ari Jonathan Scharg
12 13	Jay Edelson William C. Gray
14	350 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1300 Chicago, IL 60654
15	ascharg@edelson.com jedelson@edelson.com
16	wgray@edelson.com
17	Counsel for Plaintiff Arun Gupta N.D. Cal., No. 3:11-cv-02110-WHA
18	Served via U.S. Mail and Electronic Mail
19	EDELSON MCGUIRE, LLC Sean Patrick Reis
20	30021 Tomas Street, Suite 300 Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688
21	sreis@edelson.com
22	Counsel for Plaintiff Arun Gupta N.D. Cal., No. 3:11-cv-02110-WHA
23	Served via U.S. Mail and Electronic Mail
24	
<ul><li>25</li><li>26</li></ul>	
27	
20	

1		MILSTEIN ADELMAN & KREGER LLP
2		Sara Dawn Avila
2		Corina MacCarin
3		Gillian Leigh Wade 2800 Donald Douglas Loop North
4		Santa Monica, CA 90405
		savila@maklawyers.com
5		Counsel for Plaintiff Sharon Leslie Normand
6		N.D. Cal., No. 11-cv-2317-HRL Served via U.S. Mail and Electronic Mail l
7		Servea via O.S. Man and Electronic man i
7		RICHARD ALAN PROAPS
8		Attorney at Law
9		Bldg 200
7		8150 Greenback Ln. Fair Oaks, CA 95628
10		rproaps@aol.com
11		Counsel for Plaintiff Sharon Leslie Normand
		N.D. Cal., No. 11-cv-2317-HRL
12		Served via U.S. Mail and Electronic Mail
13		JOSE CARLOS VELEZ-COLON
1.4		FK 41 Calle Polaris
14		URB Irlanda Heights
15		Bayamon, PR 00956
16		jcvelezcolon@yahoo.com <b>Pro Se</b>
10		N.D. Cal., No. 11-cv-02270-PSG
17		Served via U.S. Mail amd Electronic Mail
18		
10	[X]	<b>BY MAIL</b> : I am readily familiar with the business' practice for collection and processing
19		correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. I know that the
20		correspondence was deposited with the United States Postal Service on the same day this
21		declaration was executed in the ordinary course of business. I know that the envelopes
21		were sealed, and with postage thereon fully prepaid, placed for collection and mailing on this date, following ordinary business practices, in the United States mail at San Francisco,
22		California.
23		
	[]	BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION: I transmitted such documents by facsimile as
24		indicated above.
25	5 CL DY DEDGOVAL GEDVIGE V	
26	[]	BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused the document(s) to be delivered by hand as indicated on Service List.
26		On Service List.
27	[X]	<b>BY ELECTRONIC MAIL:</b> I caused such document to be delivered by electronic mail to
20		the addresses(s) by electronic transmission.

1			
2	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct, that this declaration is executed on May 19, 2010, at San Francisco		
3	California; and that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this Court at whose		
4	direction the service was made.		
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
o IIC			

HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW PALO ALTO